RESOLUTION NO. 40

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "B" FOR 2010

Introduced: 2/8/10

By Messrs. Nichols, Aylward, Beston, Bullock, Clay, Clenahan, Commisso, Ms. Connolly, Messrs. Cotrofeld, Domalewicz, Ethier, Gordon, Higgins, Horstmyer, Houghtaling, Infante, Mss. Maffia-Tobler, McKnight, Messrs. Morse, Rahm, Scavo, Steck, Ward, Mss. Willingham, Benedict, Messrs. Hoblock, Tunny, Zeilman and Ms. Lockart:

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "B" For 2010, "A Local Law Of The County Of Albany Authorizing The County Executive To Negotiate A Lease Agreement Of Property Owned By Albany County With The Shaker Heritage Society, Subject To The Approval Of The Albany County Legislature" be held by the County Legislature in the first floor Cahill Room, 112 State Street, Albany, New York at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, February 23, 2010, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 2/8/10